Balance at beginning of year –   33   –   –   33

Transfer to lifetime ECL - not credit impaired –   310   –   –   310

Remeasurements –   131   –   –   131

Balance at end of year –   474   –   –   474

Lifetime ECL

Lifetime ECL

4.2 Financial risk (continued)

Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars

40

BANCASSURANCE CARIBBEAN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

4. Management of Insurance and Financial Risk (continued)

4.2.3 Credit risk (continued)

(d) Loss allowance (continued)

Cash and cash equivalents

Credit Risk - Economic Variable Assumptions
The most significant period-end assumptions used for the ECL estimate as at 31 December 2022 and 2021 are set out below.

Scenario Assumption

GDP Stable

Optimistic Positive

Pessimistic Negative

Negative

Inflation Positive

Optimistic Positive

Pessimistic Negative

Negative

Base Optimistic Pessimistic Accute
Pessimistic

Scenarios 65% - 70% 5% - 10% 15% - 20% 5% - 10%

Credit Risk - Sensitivity analysis

Actual PDs applied Change

2021 in PD 2022 2021
Low High Low   High $'000 $'000

0.219%-0.409% +/- 20%   8   24

Cash and cash equivalents 0.102%-7.537% +/- 20% 22   31

30   55

Base

0.219%-0.409%

0.102%-7.537%

Accute Pessimistic

Base

Accute Pessimistic

The weightings assigned to each economic scenario as at 31 December 2022 vary by jurisdiction and were as follows:

Refer to Note 3(d) for descriptions of the scenarios.

Set out below are the changes in ECL allowance at the reporting date that would result from a reasonably possible change in the probabilities
of default (PDs) used by the Company.

Impact on ECL

Investment securities measured at amortised cost

The PDs and LGDs are impacted by long-term changes in the various data sets gathered from external rating agencies such as Moody's.
Macroeconomic variables used in the Company’s ECL models also include, but are not limited to, gross domestic product growth, inflation